503264304 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3310922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DARRELL A MOREAU	04/14/2015
MR ANDRE W. MOREAU	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TY-FLOT, INC.	
Street Address:	305 MASSABESIC STREET	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: ross@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MESMER & DELEAULT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MORE.US.24.CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS K. KRUTSINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/ross k krutsinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments-Signed-US24CIP-Recording#page1.tif source=Assignments-Signed-US24CIP-Recording#page2.tif source=Assignments-Signed-US24CIP-Recording#page3.tif source=Assignments-Signed-US24CIP-Recording#page4.tif

PATENT 503264304 REEL: 035410 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

I, Darrell A. Moreau of 24 Glenn Bloom Drive, Manchester, NH 03109, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Ty-Flot, Inc., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 305 Massabesic Street, Manchester, NH 03103, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Ty-Flot, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in an invention for a TOOL HOLDER WITH CYLINDRICAL HOLDER BODY described in a utility patent application no. 14/686,839 executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office on April 15, 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Assignor:

Accepted by Assignee: Ty-Flot, Inc.

Darrell A. Moreau

Vice-President

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTY OF Hillshoods

Signed or attested before me on April 14th by Darrell A. Moreau.

Notary Public

PATENT

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF H. 115 to rough

Signed or attested before me on April 1945 by Darrell A. Moreau as Vice-President of Ty-Flot, Inc.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andre W. Moreau of 25 Bixby Farm lane, Bedford, NH 03110, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Ty-Flot, Inc., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 305 Massabesic Street, Manchester, NH 03103, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Ty-Flot, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in an invention for a TOOL HOLDER WITH CYLINDRICAL HOLDER BODY described in a utility patent application no. 14/686,839 executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office on April 15, 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of 1021 , 2015.

Assignor: Accepted by Assignee: Ty-Flot, Inc.

Darrell A. Moreau

Darrell A. Moreau

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COUNTY OF Hillshamyh

Signed or attested before me on ADRI 14th by Andre W. Moreau

Notary Public

PATENT

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLS HOUSE

Signed or attested before me on April 14th

by Darrell A. Moreau as Vice-

President of Ty-Flot, Inc.

Notary Public

PATENT